BEU SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 501-258-101
Issue 5, September 1982
IDENTIFICATION,
1. GENERAL
11A-TYPE RINGERS
INSTALLATION, CONNECTIONS, AND MAINTENANCE

ing instructions of these tubes, refer to the section
entitled Electron Tubes.
A. Ordering Guide
2.03 Order as follows: Ringer, LIAMP-49 (includes
2-foot D4CD mounting cord).~*t,m:-- . . ..!.. ..-. -__. ~.
. ------- ... ... .,.-, ..--., -- —.-
Fig. 1—$11 AMP Ringed
(a) Order associated apparatus as follows:
(1) Plate, Mounting, 1049A (indoor locations)
(2) OHousing 13A (outdoor locations).~
3. INSTALLATION
3.01 Select a location that will permit customer to
hear ringer.
3.02 Mount ringer in a vertical position with gongs
at top.
A. Indoor Locations
3.o3 Indoor locations in most cases will require the
use of a 1049A mounting plate. The mounting
plate has four mounting holes and can be directly fas-
tened to a wall surface as follows.
Note: Arrow indicates top of mounting plate.
,~,
“ LIBRA~y ‘“~ NOTICE
;4
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
; FILE COPY ~
j Printed in U.S.A.
.. . . . ,, -, . . . ..*= r>>,..-e-...
‘W.8W*FZ~,q-...-+.. . , e.&.:..&,~~+m,.--
Page 1
SECTION 501-25 B-1O1
(a)
(b)
(c)
3.04
-
—
Fig. 2—$11 AMP Ringer and Mounting Plate (Indoor lnstallation)~
For fastening to wood, use panhead self-
tapping screws.
For hollow wall construction, use toggle bolts
or B wall screw anchors.
For concrete and masonry surfaces, use D
plastic anchors.
To mount ringer to mounting plate, align
mounting plate studs with keyhole-type slots
in ringer, press ringer down on mounting plate until
mounting studs completely engage ringer (Fig. 2).
3.0s Remove ringer cover and connect as required
per Table A and Fig. 3, using D4CD mounting
cord for bridged ringing. D-station wire can be used
for other ringing configurations.
Page 2
B. Outdoar Installations
3.06 00utdoor installations require the use of a
weatherproof 181A-49 (MD) backboard or 13A
housing and 625WP4 connecting block when the
D4CD mounting cord is used for individual bridged
ringing configurations. Refer to paragraphs 3.07 and
3.08 for installation procedures.q
3.o7 Install the 181A-49 (MD) backboard and
ringer as follows: